
Portland State (24-25) -vs- # 19 Oregon (32-13)
5/5/2010 at Eugene, Ore. (Howe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Endicott, Mikayla (3-0)
Loss: LATHAM, Nichole (8-6)
HBP: ROGERS, Tori
PB: SCOGGINS, Brandi
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Burkhart First: Brandon Bluhm Third Base: Teresa Smith 
Start: 4 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 200   Weather: 53, partly sunny, wind 1-4 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Portland State 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 3
Oregon 0 1 1 2 1 0 X 5 4 1

Portland State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CAMPOS, Brandi rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCOGGINS, Brandi c 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
    WALLO, Megan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DIEDE, Becca 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
HOLM, Lacey 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
SKINNER, DeChauna dp 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
LYNN, Danielle cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
LOPEZ, Sadie lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
WISER, Arielle ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
McEACHRAN, Carly 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
ROGERS, Tori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LATHAM, Nichole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 4 2 10 7

2B: SCOGGINS, Brandi (1); McEACHRAN, Carly (1)
HR: DIEDE, Becca (1)
SH: CAMPOS, Brandi (1); McEACHRAN, Carly (1)
E: WISER, Arielle (1); McEACHRAN, Carly (1); ROGERS, Tori (1)

Oregon 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kivett, Ashley c 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
Bryant, Neena cf 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
Pappas, Sam rf 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Fuiava, Monique 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Howard, Kaylan 2b 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
Deadmond, Shelley dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kivett, Cortney 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Burger, Allie lf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Skillingstad, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Endicott, Mikayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 5 4 5 7 6 8

2B: Deadmond, Shelley (1)
3B: Burger, Allie (1)
SH: Bryant, Neena (1); Kivett, Cortney (2)
SF: Bryant, Neena (1); Howard, Kaylan (1)
SB: Burger, Allie (1)
CS: Kivett, Ashley (1)
HBP: Fuiava, Monique (1)
E: Chambers, Kelsey (1)

Portland State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROGERS, Tori 3.1 3 4 2 5 5 0 0 1 0 13 22 2 3 82
LATHAM, Nichole (L, 8-6) 2.2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 4 2 45
Totals 4 5 3 7 6 0 0 1 0 19 32 6 5 127

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skillingstad, Sam 2.1 4 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 3 42
Endicott, Mikayla (W, 3-0) 4.2 4 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 18 20 1 5 80
Totals 8 4 4 2 10 1 0 0 0 28 32 3 8 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Portland State - Top of 1st PSU ORE
CAMPOS, B. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
SCOGGINS, B. doubled to left field (1-2 SBF). 0 0
SCOGGINS, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
DIEDE, B. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 FBS); SCOGGINS, B. scored. 2 0
Diede's third HR of year. 2 0
HOLM, L. flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBF). 2 0
SKINNER, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st PSU ORE
Kivett, A walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 0
Bryant, N out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Kivett, A advanced to second. 2 0
Pappas, S struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 2 0
Kivett, A advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Chambers, K walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 2 0
Fuiava, M struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 0

Portland State - Top of 2nd PSU ORE
LYNN, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 2 0
LOPEZ, S. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
WISER, A. lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd PSU ORE
Howard, K walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Deadmond, S lined out to ss (3-2 FBFBB); Howard, K advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 2 0
Kivett, C out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Howard, K advanced to third. 2 0
Burger, A tripled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Howard, K scored. 2 1
SS tried to double up runner at 1b on Deadmond's liner but low throw adv rn. 2 1
Kivett, A struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 1

Portland State - Top of 3rd PSU ORE
McEACHRAN, C doubled to left field (0-0). 2 1
CAMPOS, B. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); McEACHRAN, C advanced to third. 2 1
SCOGGINS, B. singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); McEACHRAN, C scored. 3 1
DIEDE, B. walked (3-1 BBBKB); SCOGGINS, B. advanced to second. 3 1
Endicott, M to p for Skillingstad. 3 1
WALLO, M. pinch ran for SCOGGINS, B.. 3 1
HOLM, L. singled to second base (1-1 BF); DIEDE, B. advanced to second; WALLO, M. advanced to third. 3 1
SKINNER, D. singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); HOLM, L. advanced to second; DIEDE, B. advanced to third;
WALLO, M. scored. 4 1
LYNN, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 4 1
LOPEZ, S. grounded out to p (1-2 BSFF). 4 1

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd PSU ORE
SCOGGINS, B. pinch ran for WALLO, M.. 4 1
SCOGGINS, B. to c. 4 1
Bryant, N walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 4 1
Pappas, S struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 4 1
Chambers, K reached on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Bryant, N advanced to second. 4 1
Fuiava, M hit by pitch (2-2 KBBF); Chambers, K advanced to second; Bryant, N advanced to third. 4 1
Howard, K flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Bryant, N scored, unearned. 4 2
Deadmond, S grounded out to c, bunt (1-1 BF). 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Portland State - Top of 4th PSU ORE
WISER, A. reached on an error by ss (3-2 BSBFBF). 4 2
McEACHRAN, C struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 2
CAMPOS, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 4 2
SCOGGINS, B. walked (3-0 BBBB); WISER, A. advanced to second. 4 2
DIEDE, B. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 4 2

Oregon - Bottom of 4th PSU ORE
Kivett, C struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 2
Burger, A singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 4 2
Kivett, A singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Burger, A advanced to second. 4 2
Bryant, N walked (3-0 BBBB); Kivett, A advanced to second; Burger, A advanced to third. 4 2
Pappas, S reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Bryant, N advanced to second; Kivett, A advanced to
third; Burger, A scored. 4 3
2b tried to make play at home on grounder. 4 3
Chambers, K reached on an error by p, RBI; Pappas, S advanced to second; Bryant, N advanced to third;
Kivett, A scored, unearned. 4 4
LATHAM, N. to p for ROGERS, T.. 4 4
Fuiava, M struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 4 4
Howard, K popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 4

Portland State - Top of 5th PSU ORE
HOLM, L. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 4
SKINNER, D. singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 4
bad hop on low grounder that jumped up above shoulder. 4 4
LYNN, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 4
LOPEZ, S. grounded out to p (0-2 FK). 4 4

Oregon - Bottom of 5th PSU ORE
Deadmond, S doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Kivett, C out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Deadmond, S advanced to third. 4 4
Burger, A walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Burger, A stole second. 4 4
Kivett, A walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 4 4
Bryant, N flied out to lf, RBI, SF (3-1 BBKB); Burger, A advanced to third; Deadmond, S scored. 4 5
Bryant hit shot to warning track. 4 5
Kivett, A out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 4 5

Portland State - Top of 6th PSU ORE
WISER, A. singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 4 5
McEACHRAN, C out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBS); WISER, A. advanced to second. 4 5
CAMPOS, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBBK); WISER, A. advanced to third. 4 5
SCOGGINS, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 4 5

Oregon - Bottom of 6th PSU ORE
Pappas, S grounded out to c, bunt. 4 5
Chambers, K lined out to lf (3-2 BBKKFB). 4 5
Fuiava, M popped up to ss (3-2 KFBBFBF). 4 5

Portland State - Top of 7th PSU ORE
DIEDE, B. grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 4 5
HOLM, L. struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 4 5
SKINNER, D. struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 4 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 7th PSU ORE


